

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 527 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.K.Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi,J.

No one is present on behalf of the appellant even in the revised call.

Vide order dated 1.12.2017 office was directed to issue notice to the appellant to engage some other counsel.

However, as per office report dated 7.2.2018, the compliance report is still awaited.

List in the next cause list alongwith office report about the service of notice on the appellant.

Order Date :- 7.2.2018

S.B.