



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 527 of 1984

Pan Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : V.K.Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. As per office report dated 10.09.2025, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra has informed that appellant no.1, Pan Singh has died and notice upon appellant no.2, Gaboodi Singh, has been served personally.
2. As no one appears on behalf of the appellant no. 2 despite service of notice, issue bailable warrant against appellant no. 2.
3. List this case in the week commencing 13.10.2025.

September 11, 2025
KS

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)